

February 4, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1429

Page 1, line 3, remove "and" and after "date" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, replace line 14 with "The amount of the credit under this section in excess of the taxpayer's tax liability must be refunded to the taxpayer."

Page 1, remove line 15

Page 1, line 19, after "**DATE**" insert "- **EXPIRATION DATE**", after "for" insert "the", and replace "years" with "year"

Page 1, line 20, after "2008" insert ", and after that date is ineffective"

Renumber accordingly